
San Fernando Kennel Club 

Catalog 

GERMAN PINSCHER Judge: Mr. Robert J. Shreve 

GERMAN PINSCHER Puppy 6 months and under 9 months Dogs. 

2  

  

  

7 CALVAXAR CANONBALL TO NEVAR 

, WS56067501 9/15/2016. Breeder: Cindy Ranson. 

and Pen Pearce By Redrovia Aragon -- Fly'ca Star of 

Elune Via Aritaur. Cheryl L Fuss and Lyn Stuby . 

Dog. 

1/RW  

  

  

9 DAVEREN'S MR PRESIDENT 

, WS56699702 11/10/2016. Breeder: Jill Eastman. 

and Sharron B Harlow By CH Daveren's Atomic Love 

-- GCHS Daveren's Party Girl. Alison A Wagner . 

Dog. 

GERMAN PINSCHER Bred by Exhibitor Dogs. 

1  

  

  

15 BARCHEN VON DER WOLKEN 

, WS53444601 3/9/2016. Breeder: owner. By CH 

Nevars Pulsar Temerity -- GCHB Nevars Querida Mia 

Zu Den Wolken. Angela and Richard Renneke . 

Dog. 

2  

  

  

17 NEVARS ZENITH TEMERITY 

, WS56549503 10/31/2016. Breeder: Amy Issleib and 

F. Lynann Stuby. By GCH Nevars Quick Silver -- CH 

Nevars Upfront Temerity. Todd and Amy Issleib 

and F. Lynann Stuby . Dog. 

GERMAN PINSCHER Open Dogs. 

A  

  

  

5 CALVXAR CHAKACHATNA 

, WS56067502 9/15/2016. Breeder: Cindy Ranson. 

and Ben Pearce By Redrovia Aragon -- Fly'Ca Star of 

Elune via Aritaur. Frank and Eileen Schenck and F 

Lynann Stuby . Dog. Amy Issleib, Agent. 

1/W  

  

  

11 OAKWOODS ARMANI , WS53676902 5/14/2016. 

Breeder: owner. By GCH Immer Treu Braveheart -- 

CH Izba Des Hautes Courtilles. Kimberle Schiff . 

Dog. 

GERMAN PINSCHER 12 Months and under 18 Months Bitches. 

1/RW  

  

  

8 OAKWOODS CHANEL NO 5 

, WS53676901 5/15/2016. Breeder: Kimberle Schiff. 

By GCH Immer Treu v Oakwood Braveheart RN 

RATN -- CH Izba Des Hautes Courtilles.Jennifer 

Redfern and Kimberle Schiff . Bitch. 

GERMAN PINSCHER Bred by Exhibitor Bitches. 

1  

  
10 BENIHIME VON DER WOLKEN 

, WS53444603 3/9/2016. Breeder: owner. By CH 

https://www.jbradshaw.com/25/index.htm
https://www.jbradshaw.com/25/cat.htm


  Nevars Pulsar Temerity -- GCHB Nevars Querida Mia 

Zu Den Wolken. Angela and Richard Renneke . 

Bitch. 

3  

  

  

16 NEVARS ZEALOUS TEMERITY 

, WS56549502 10/31/2016. Breeder: Amy Issleib and 

F. Lynann Stuby. By GCH Nevars Quick Silver -- CH 

Nevars Upfront Temerity. Todd and Amy Issleib 

and F. Lynann Stuby . Bitch. 

2  

  

  

20 SUPERLATIVE'S DIRTY KARMA 

, WS54091301 7/25/2013. Breeder: Susan Cox. By 

CH Superlatve' sMaxamillion -- Superlative's 

Dakota.Susan Cox . Bitch. 

GERMAN PINSCHER American Bred Bitches. 

1  

  

  

26 LEGACY'S SUPERLATIVE PICK'N UP SIERRA 

, WS46462508 4/15/2013. Breeder: Kathy Durand. 

and Laura Mills By MACH Cointon LB Andy Pipkin 

-- CH Legacy's Happy Happy Joy Joy. Susan Cox . 

Bitch. 

GERMAN PINSCHER Open Bitches. 

1/W/BW  

  

  

28 CAPTAIN JACK JP BRILLIANT DREAM 

, GPI0000515 JP 3/19/2015. Breeder: Kimiyo 

Nagaoka. By Antonia's First Cosmic JP -- CH 

Oakwood's Dream Believer. Kimiyo Nagaoka . 

Bitch. Adrienne Hill, Agent. 

2  

  

  

30 IMMER TREU LADY'S LAST TANGO 

, WS50412909 6/1/2015. Breeder: Lorraine Shore. By 

CH Immer Treu V Oakwood True Heart RN -- GCH 

Lilla Eneby's Xip 'Xperia RN. Anita Dixon and 

Lorraine Shore . Bitch. Valerie Stanert, Agent. 

A  

  

  

56 OAKWOODS MARSEILLES MERLOT 

, WS50167101 5/7/2015. Breeder: Owners. By GCH 

Oakwood V Kaitlers Tribute -- CH Izba Des Hautes 

Courtilles. Kimberle Schiff . Bitch. 

GERMAN PINSCHER Non-Reg Eligible BOB/BOV Veteran Bitches. 

1  

  

  

34 GCH ADEL IMPETUOUS TEMERITY, RN NA 

NAJ BN , WS28036302 9/30/2008. Breeder: Amy 

Issleib. and Diane Austin By CH Laatain Baron -- CH 

Dreamcatcher Reign V Adel.Ladonna Loken . Bitch. 

GERMAN PINSCHER Best-of-Breed/Variety 

  

  

  

6 DAVEREN'S SIT STILL LOOK PRETTY 

, WS55636901 7/20/2016. Breeder: owner. By GCHS 

Daveren's Life of the Party -- GCHB Daveren's 

Tribute To An Amazing Dream. Jill Eastman . Bitch. 

A  

  

  

12 NEVARS XTREME TEMERITY 

, WS52734502 10/25/2015. Breeder: Amy Issleib. and 

F Lynann Stuby By GCH Nevars Quick Silver -- CH 

Nevars Upfront Temerity. L Croley and C Dwyer, A 

Issleib, L Stuby. Bitch. 



SEL  

  

  

25 GCH LARCONS FIRE MARSHALL BILL RATN 

, WS48490601 9/11/2014. Breeder: Connie Wick. By 

CH Xitamiz Moltaz -- GCH Nevars Miss Behavin 

RATN. Connie Wick . Dog. 

  

  

  

27 CH REGALANE'S KOOL HAND LUKA 

, WS47533101 6/21/2014. Breeder: Barbara Lane. By 

GCH Oakwood V Kaitlers Revival -- CH Regalanes 

Elegant Lady. Judy Vandervort . Dog. 

  

  

  

29 GCH IMMER TREU V OAKWOOD 

BRAVEHEART RN RATN 

, WS43352101 2/11/2013. Breeder: Lorraine Shore, 

Howard Shore,. Kimberle Schiff By Rivendells Alpha 

-- CH Oakwood v Kaitler Rainy Night In 

Georgia. Jennifer Redfern and Lorraine Shore . 

Dog. 

B  

  

  

31 GCH DAVEREN'S LIFE OF THE PARTY 

, WS48759201 10/4/2014. Breeder: SB Harlow and J 

Eastman. By GCH Oakwood V Kaitlers Tribute -- 

GCH Daveren's Party Girl. Jill Eastman . Dog. Trent 

Wilkinson, Agent. 

  

  

  

33 CH DAVEREN'S ATOMIC LOVE 

, WS52244202 12/13/2015. Breeder: Jill Eastman. By 

GCHS Clefeell's Romeo -- GCHB Daveren's Tribute 

To An Amazing Dream. Jill Eastman . Dog. 

  

  

  

35 GCH IMMER TREU MIDNIGHT EXPRESS RN 

, WS31945603 10/25/2009. Breeder: Howrad Shore, 

Lorraine Shore,. Elizabeth Shore By GCHS Oakwood 

V Kaitlers Revival -- CH Angelsun Attrract Attention 

RATO.Howard Shore and Lorraine Shore . Dog. 

  

  

  

36 CH WINDAMIR'S HAUTE COUTURE V 

CARABELLA CD PCD RE 

, WS40792405 4/15/2012. Breeder: Sharon Morgan 

and Carol Richie. By GCH Dark Angels Aden Red 

Energy -- CH Windamir Bella Des Charmettes.Robyn 

Harrel . Bitch. 

  

  

  

37 CH STARVIEW ROCK N ROLL STAR OF 

LEILANI , WS47790501 3/30/2014. Breeder: 

Ladonna Loken. By CH Severhaus Jasper Leilani -- 

GCH Adel Impetuous Temerity RN NA 

NAJ. Ladonna Loken . Dog. 

OS/BOBOH/OHG2  

  

  

38 CH DAVEREN'S WHAT DREAMS MAY COME 

FOR LINDEE , WS52244203 12/13/2015. Breeder: 

Jill Eastman. By GCH Clefell's Romeo -- GCH 

Daveren's Tribute To An Amazing Dream. Linda and 

Allen Anderton . Bitch. 

  

  

  

40 CH UWPCH ARTAUR BIBI DAHI, CAA, BCAT, 

FDC, GCC, RATO , WS51545301 1/21/2015. 

Breeder: Jay & Martin Horgan. By Multi Ch Aritaur 

Gunga Din For CalvaXar -- Artaur Fantabulous. Janet 



Oatney & Ron Dunn & Valerie Vihlen Schluter & 

Jan Horgan. Bitch. 

A  

  

  

42 CH DAVEREN'S MIDSUMMER NIGHTS DREAM 

, WS52244201 12/13/2015. Breeder: owner. By 

GCHS Clefells Romeo -- GCHB Daveren's Tribute To 

An Amazing Dream. Jill Eastman . Bitch. 

JUDG  

  

  

44 CH OAKWOODS CAUSING A COMMOTION 

, WS50167201 5/8/2015. Breeder: Kimberle Schiff. 

By Eno' Kiss Me Baby Star Of Elune -- GCHS 

Rivendells Material Girl.Kimberle Schiff . Bitch. 

  

  

  

46 CH IMMER TREU LADY'S LAST GIFT 

, WS50412901 6/1/2015. Breeder: owner. By CH 

Immer Treu V Oakwood True Heart RN -- GCH Lilla 

Eneby's Xip'Xperia RN. Lorraine Shore . Bitch. 

  

  

  

48 GCH NEVARS WHIRLAWAY 

, WS50298803 4/10/2015. Breeder: F Lynann Stuby. 

By CH Mevars Pulsar Temerity -- Nevars Mint 

Julep. Eileen and Frank Schenck and F Lynann 

Stuby and Amy Issleib. Bitch. 

  

  

  

50 GCH DIAMOND BAY A CHEVELLE BUGATTI 

TRIBUTE BN RN , WS43304801 1/20/2013. 

Breeder: Valerie J Vihlen Schluter. By GCH 

Oakwood V Kaitiers Tribute CA CGC -- GCH Spirits 

Ceriinan Eneby's Chevelle CD, BN, RE. Valerie 

Vihlen Schluter and Vivian Young . Bitch. 

GERMAN PINSCHER 
SWEEPSTAKES 

Judge: Mr. Paul Bodeving 

GERMAN PINSCHER SWEEPSTAKES Puppy 6 months and under 9 months Dogs. 

A  
  
  

5 CALVXAR CHAKACHATNA 
, WS56067502 9/15/2016. Breeder: Cindy 
Ranson. and Ben Pearce By Redrovia 
Aragon -- Fly'Ca Star of Elune via 
Aritaur. Frank and Eileen Schenck and 
F Lynann Stuby . Dog. Amy Issleib, 
Agent. 

2  
  
  

7 CALVAXAR CANONBALL TO NEVAR 
, WS56067501 9/15/2016. Breeder: Cindy 
Ranson. and Pen Pearce By Redrovia 
Aragon -- Fly'ca Star of Elune Via 
Aritaur.Cheryl L Fuss and Lyn Stuby . 
Dog. 

1/B  
  
  

9 DAVEREN'S MR PRESIDENT 
, WS56699702 11/10/2016. Breeder: Jill 
Eastman. and Sharron B Harlow By CH 
Daveren's Atomic Love -- GCHS 
Daveren's Party Girl. Alison A Wagner . 
Dog. 

GERMAN PINSCHER SWEEPSTAKES 12 Months and under 18 Months Dogs. 



1  
  
  

11 OAKWOODS ARMANI 
, WS53676902 5/14/2016. Breeder: 
owner. By GCH Immer Treu Braveheart -- 
CH Izba Des Hautes Courtilles. Kimberle 
Schiff . Dog. 

1  
  
  

15 BARCHEN VON DER WOLKEN 
, WS53444601 3/9/2016. Breeder: owner. 
By CH Nevars Pulsar Temerity -- GCHB 
Nevars Querida Mia Zu Den 
Wolken.Angela and Richard Renneke . 
Dog. 

GERMAN PINSCHER SWEEPSTAKES Puppy 9 months and under 12 months 
Bitches. 

1  
  
  

6 DAVEREN'S SIT STILL LOOK PRETTY 
, WS55636901 7/20/2016. Breeder: 
owner. By GCHS Daveren's Life of the 
Party -- GCHB Daveren's Tribute To An 
Amazing Dream. Jill Eastman . Bitch. 

GERMAN PINSCHER SWEEPSTAKES 12 Months and under 18 Months Bitches. 

1/OS  
  
  

8 OAKWOODS CHANEL NO 5 
, WS53676901 5/15/2016. Breeder: 
Kimberle Schiff. By GCH Immer Treu v 
Oakwood Braveheart RN RATN -- CH 
Izba Des Hautes Courtilles. Jennifer 
Redfern and Kimberle Schiff . Bitch. 

2  
  
  

10 BENIHIME VON DER WOLKEN 
, WS53444603 3/9/2016. Breeder: owner. 
By CH Nevars Pulsar Temerity -- GCHB 
Nevars Querida Mia Zu Den 
Wolken.Angela and Richard Renneke . 
Bitch. 

GERMAN PINSCHER VETERAN 
SWEEPSTAKES 

Judge: Mr. Paul Bodeving 

GERMAN PINSCHER VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 7 years and under 9 years Dogs. 

1/OS  
  
  

35 GCH IMMER TREU MIDNIGHT EXPRESS RN 
, WS31945603 10/25/2009. Breeder: Howrad Shore, Lorraine Shore,. 
Elizabeth Shore By GCHS Oakwood V Kaitlers Revival -- CH Angelsun 
Attrract Attention RATO. Howard Shore and Lorraine Shore . Dog. 

GERMAN PINSCHER VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 9 years and over Bitches. 

1/B  
  
  

52 GCH DABNEY'S PINK GARDENIA BN RN FDC RATI HCTS CGC 
, WS1410708 6/30/2005. Breeder: Linda & John Krukar. By CH Clefell's 
Jaguar -- CH Clefell's Katitzi BN CD RAE AXP MJP. Janet Oatney and 
Ron Dunn . Bitch. 

 


